FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-11-2000



101242179

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

TO. The Commission of Bases	PATENTS ONLY =			
Submission Type	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordatio				
Document ID#	Change of Rame			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Da			
Name (line 1) Kibler, Gary	W. Month Day 09-13-19			
Name (line 2)	Francisco			
Second Party	Execution Dal Month Day			
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)	29[1110			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Bear Plastic	CS, Inc. If document to be is an assignment			
Name (line 2) a corporation	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 3912 Broad	(e-congression mass			
Address (line 2)	separate documen Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Fort Worth,	Texas 76117 State/Country 2io Code			
Domestic Representative Nar				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
999 ANGHANNE 00000063 29111046	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010474 FRAME: 0358

FORM PTO-16 Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	214-528-1881
Name	H. Dennis Kelly		
Address (line 1)	2401 Turtle Cree	k Blvd.	
Address (line 2)	Dallas, Texas 7	5219	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
•	nter the total number of pancluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 4
Application Nu	ımber(s) or Patent Nui	mber(s) Mari	k if additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	
Patent	Application Number(s)	Pat	ent Number(s)
	ing filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate med executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent applic	cation was Month Day Year 09-13-1999
Patent Coopera	ation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter P	CT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	a U.S. Application Numbe t been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pro	perties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of F Deposit Ac	Payment: Encl	osed X Deposit Account	
	ment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 20-1123
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and	Signature		
	copy is a true copy of the	elief, the foregoing information is tru original document. Charges to depo	
H. Denr	nis Kelly	H. DaiKelly	9/17/99
Name of	Person Signing	Signature /	/ Date

PATENT REEL: 010474 FRAME: 0359 D-A767 PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent Application

Inventor: Gary W. Kibler

For: Flashlight

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gary W. Kibler, having a correspondence address of 3912 Broadway, Fort Worth, Texas 76117, have invented a new and useful improvements in a Flashlight, for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by me on

the date of September 13, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Bear Plastics, Inc., a corporation of the State of Texas, having a correspondence address of 3912 Broadway, Fort Worth, Texas 76117, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title, and interest in said application and my Letters Patent which

may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world my entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 010474 FRAME: 0360 I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications, and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on September 13, 1999.

Gary W. Kibler

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TARRANT

RECORDED: 09/17/1999

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 13, 1999, by Gary W. Kibler.

LEE FARLOW

WORNTMER STAFF OF TEME

Commission Expires:

OCTOBER 24, 2001

Notary Public in and for

State of Texas

My commission expires: [O] [O]

PATENT REEL: 010474 FRAME: 0361